
Burbank High School 2019-20 
 Lady Bulldogs Basketball  

 
Date Opponent Site 9th Grade JV Varsity 
Sat. 11/2/2019 Southwest 

(scrimmage)  Southwest HS TBD TBD TBD 

Tues. 11/12/2019 Warren Burbank 5:00 5:00 6:30 
Thur. - Sat. 
11/14-16/2019 

Harlandale ISD 
Tournament Harlandale/McCollum X X TBD 

Tues. 11/19/2019 @ Harlandale Harlandale 5:00 5:00 6:30 
Thur. - Sat.  
11/21-23/2019 

SAISD 
Tournament SAISD X X TBD 

Tues. 11/26/2019 McCollum Burbank 10:00 10:00 11:30 
Tues. 12/3/2019 @ South San  South San 5:00 5:30 7:00 
Thur. - Sat.  
12/5-7/2019 

Hondo ISD 
Tournament Hondo X X TBD 

Tues. 12/10/2019 Highlands Burbank/ACC 5:00 (B) 
6:15 (A) 6:15 5:00 (ACC) 

Fri. 12/13/2019 @ Sam Houston  Sam Houston/ACC 5:00 5:00 6:30 (ACC) 
Tues. 12/17/2019 @ Edison Edison/ACC 5:00 6:15 6:30 (ACC) 
Fri. 12/20/2019 Lanier Burbank/ACC 5:00 5:00 6:30 (ACC) 
Sat. 12/28/2019 @ Fox Tech Fox Tech/ACC X 10:00 12:00 (ACC) 
Tue. 12/31/2019 Jefferson Burbank/LAC 10:00 11:15 11:30 (LAC) 
Fri. 1/3/2020 @ Alamo Heights AH (Jr.High)/ACC   10:00 11:30 6:00 (ACC) 
Sat. 1/4/2020 v. SW Legacy Burbank 10:00 (B)   
Fri. 1/10/2020 Brackenridge Burbank/LAC 5:00 5:00 5:00 (LAC) 

Tues. 1/14/2020 @ Highlands Highlands/LAC 5:00 (B) 
6:15 (A) 5:00 8:00 (LAC) 

Fri. 1/17/2020 Sam Houston Burbank/LAC 5:00 5:00 5:00 (LAC) 
Tues. 1/21/2020 Edison Burbank/ACC 5:00 5:00 5:00 (ACC) 
Fri. 1/24/2020 @ Lanier ACC X X 5:00 (ACC) 
Sat. 1/25/2020 @ Lanier LAC 9:00 10:15 X 
Tues. 1/28/2020 Fox Tech Burbank/ACC X 5:00 8:00 (ACC) 
Fri. 1/31/2020 @ Jefferson Jefferson/LAC 5:00 6:15 8:00 (LAC) 
*Tues. 2/4/2020 Alamo Heights Burbank 5:00 5:00 6:30 
Fri. 2/7/2020 @ SW Legacy SW Legacy 6:30 (B)   
Tues. 2/11/2020 @ Brackenridge Brackenridge/LAC 5:00 6:15 5:00 (LAC) 
District Playoffs TBD TBD X X TBD 

Head Coach: Rebecca Rogers  
Assistant Coaches: Joey Solis, China Cardrichie, Toni Gorman 
Principal: Miguel Elizondo      
Trainer: Billy Marshall                                                                                                                              


